Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Icoria, Inc.	12/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cogenics Icoria, Inc.	
Street Address:	108 Alexander Drive	
City:	Research Triangle Park	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27709	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6873914
Application Number:	11166448
Application Number:	60838587
Application Number:	60838561
Application Number:	60838562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)829-4332

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919.829.9600

Email: laboulmouna@hutchlaw.com, tholsten@hutchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hutchison Law Group PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 31686

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MET.*
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Holsten Reg. No 46,098

PATENT REEL: 020092 FRAME: 0731

500396122

6873914

₹200.0 ₽300.0

ë

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020092 FRAME: 0732

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ICORIA, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "COGENICS ICORIA, INC.", THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

3181777 8320 070828816

RECORDED: 11/12/2007



Darret Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5853535

DATE: 07-18-07

PATENT

REEL: 020092 FRAME: 0733